Pennsylvania IOLTA Grant Awards
2020-21

ORGANIZATIONS

AIDS Law Project of Pennsylvania

Allegheny County Bar Foundation

Community Justice Project

Community Legal Services of Philadelphia

Consumer Bankruptcy Assistance Project

Disability Rights Pennsylvania

Education Law Center

Franklin County Legal Services

Homeless Advocacy Project

Justice at Work

KidsVoice Pennsylvania, Inc.

Lackawanna Pro Bono, Inc.

Laurel Legal Services, Inc.

Legal Aid of Southeastern Pennsylvania, Inc.

Legal Clinic for the Disabled, Inc.

Legal Services for Immigrants & Internationals

MidPenn Legal Services

Neighborhood Legal Services

North Penn Legal Services

Northwestern Legal Services

Pennsylvania Health Law Project

Pennsylvania HIAS Indigent Immigrant Legal Services

Pennsylvania Immigration Resource Center

Pennsylvania Institutional Law Project

Pennsylvania Legal Aid Network, Inc. (AJA)

Pennsylvania Legal Aid Network, Inc. (IOLTA)

Philadelphia Lawyers for Social Equity

Philadelphia Legal Assistance Center, Inc.

Philadelphia Volunteers for the Indigent Program

Pro Bono Partnerships, Inc.

Public Interest Law Center

Regional Housing Legal Services

SeniorLAW Center

Southwestern Pennsylvania Legal Services, Inc.

Support Center for Child Advocates

Women Against Abuse Legal Center

Women's Center & Shelter Civil Law Project
Legal Services Organizations

Community Justice Project
Community Legal Services of Philadelphia
Legal Aid of Southeastern Pennsylvania, Inc.
Neighborhood Legal Services
North Penn Legal Services
Philadelphia Volunteers for the Indigent Program
Public Interest Law Center
Regional Housing Legal Services
SeniorLAW Center
Bank of America Surplus Distribution

Drexel University Thomas R. Kline School of Law

Duquesne University School of Law

Pennsylvania State University Dickinson School of Law

Pennsylvania State University Penn State Law

Temple University Beasley School of Law

University of Pennsylvania Carey Law School

University of Pittsburgh School of Law

Villanova University Charles Widger School of Law

Widener University Commonwealth Law School
Pennsylvania Law Schools

Pennsylvania Bar Foundation (3 year grant)
Loan Repayment Assistance Program (LRAP) 2020-22

Legal Services Organizations

Bank of America Surplus Distribution
Pennsylvania Law Schools

LRAP

TOTAL GRANT AWARDS FOR 2020-21

2020-21
GRANTS

$30,000
$178,052
$204,616
$30,000
$50,000
$179,000
$60,000
$299,487
$50,000
$295,678
$162,428
$96,860
$60,000
$80,000
$100,000
$120,000
$96,600
$105,000
$131,824
$65,000
$218,333
$194,741
$282,421
$70,600
$16,000,000
$3,785,752
$66,127
$50,000
$125,000
$20,000
$67,000
$45,000
$250,000
$75,000
$90,000
$77,116
$62,640

—_sa3874275

$48,035
$300,000
$222,000
$75,000
$150,000
$50,000
$100,000
$1,312,478
$75,000

$2,332,513

$177,800
$177,800
$177,800
$177,800
$177,800
$177,800
$177,800
$177,800
$177,800

$1,600,200

$2,300,000

$23,874,275
$2,332,513
$1,600,200
$766,667

$28,573,655
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