## Pennsylvania IOLTA Grant Awards 2020-21

ORGANIZATIONS	2020-21 GRANTS
AIDS Law Project of Pennsylvania	\$30,000
Allegheny County Bar Foundation	\$178,052
Community Justice Project	\$204,616
Community Legal Services of Philadelphia	\$30,000
Consumer Bankruptcy Assistance Project	\$50,000
Disability Rights Pennsylvania	\$179,000
Education Law Center	\$60,000
Franklin County Legal Services	\$299,487
Homeless Advocacy Project Justice at Work	\$50,000 \$295,678
KidsVoice Pennsylvania, Inc.	\$162,428
Lackawanna Pro Bono, Inc.	\$96,860
Laurel Legal Services, Inc.	\$60,000
Legal Aid of Southeastern Pennsylvania, Inc.	\$80,000
Legal Clinic for the Disabled, Inc.	\$100,000
Legal Services for Immigrants & Internationals	\$120,000
MidPenn Legal Services	\$96,600
Neighborhood Legal Services	\$105,000 \$134,834
North Penn Legal Services Northwestern Legal Services	\$131,824 \$65,000
Pennsylvania Health Law Project	\$218,333
Pennsylvania HIAS Indigent Immigrant Legal Services	\$194,741
Pennsylvania Immigration Resource Center	\$282,421
Pennsylvania Institutional Law Project	\$70,600
Pennsylvania Legal Aid Network, Inc. (AJA)	\$16,000,000
Pennsylvania Legal Aid Network, Inc. (IOLTA)	\$3,785,752
Philadelphia Lawyers for Social Equity	\$66,127
Philadelphia Legal Assistance Center, Inc.	\$50,000
Philadelphia Volunteers for the Indigent Program	\$125,000
Pro Bono Partnerships, Inc. Public Interest Law Center	\$20,000
Regional Housing Legal Services	\$67,000 \$45,000
SeniorLAW Center	\$250,000
Southwestern Pennsylvania Legal Services, Inc.	\$75,000
Support Center for Child Advocates	\$90,000
Women Against Abuse Legal Center	\$77,116
Women's Center & Shelter Civil Law Project	\$62,640
Legal Services Organizations	\$23,874,275
Community Justice Project	\$48,035
Community Legal Services of Philadelphia	\$300,000
Legal Aid of Southeastern Pennsylvania, Inc. Neighborhood Legal Services	\$222,000
North Penn Legal Services	\$75,000 \$150,000
Philadelphia Volunteers for the Indigent Program	\$50,000
Public Interest Law Center	\$100,000
Regional Housing Legal Services	\$1,312,478
SeniorLAW Center	\$75,000
Bank of America Surplus Distribution	\$2,332,513
Drexel University Thomas R. Kline School of Law	\$177,800
Duquesne University School of Law	\$177,800
Pennsylvania State University Dickinson School of Law	\$177,800
Pennsylvania State University Penn State Law	\$177,800
Temple University Beasley School of Law	\$177,800
University of Pennsylvania Carey Law School University of Pittsburgh School of Law	\$177,800 \$177,800
Villanova University Charles Widger School of Law	\$177,800 \$177,800
Widener University Commonwealth Law School	\$177,800
Pennsylvania Law Schools	\$1,600,200
Pennsylvania Bar Foundation (3 year grant)  Loan Repayment Assistance Program (LRAP) 2020-22	\$2,300,000
Legal Services Organizations	\$23,874,275
Bank of America Surplus Distribution	\$2,332,513
Pennsylvania Law Schools	\$1,600,200
LRAP	\$766,667
TOTAL GRANT AWARDS FOR 2020-21	\$28,573,655